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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P312266

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-49)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

14FCZ2-44-UNV-L83050-CA08-W2A-U-3500K

1'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE,RIBBED LENS, 0.08" ACRYLIC SHEET
(168) 3500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

4156.0 lumens

N/A

108.5 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

38.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P312266
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L83050-CA08-W2A-U-3500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P312266

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L83050-CA08-W2A-U-3500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O
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o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3853 3853 3853
3865 3833 3855
3841 3821 3857
3800 3803 3855
3745 3776 3853
3673 3739 3850
3594 3700 3841
3498 3668 3839
3405 3633 3844
3301 3594 3865
3205 3577 3891
3082 3565 3926
2972 3571 3980
2821 3582 4042
2647 3609 4039
2399 3642 3651
1968 3144 2599
1460 1488 602
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P312266
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L83050-CA08-W2A-U-3500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 135.5 33 0° 1432 1432 1432 1432 1432

10°-20° 387.0 9.3 5° 1431 1427 1419 1429 1427 136
20°-30° 583.0 14.0 15° 1364 1365 1365 1384 1384 385
30°-40° 699.6 16.8 25° 1237 1245 1259 1291 1296 570
40°-50° 729.2 17.5 35° 1065 1082 1117 1158 1169 667
50°-60° 675.1 16.2 45° 867 893 944 997 1016 670
60°-70° 545.4 13.1 55° 657 691 760 819 837 589
70°-80° 332.6 8.0 65° 443 486 562 619 635 438
80°-90° 68.7 1.7 75° 231 282 350 356 351 242
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 47 70 48 27 20 58
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1105.5 26.6

0°-40° 1805.1 43.4

0°-60° 3209.4 77.2

0°-90° 4156.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4156.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P312266
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L83050-CA08-W2A-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1431.8 1431.8 1431.8 1431.8 1431.8
1437.3  1432.7 14225 1432.7 1430.8
1430.8 1427.1 1418.8  1429.0 1427.1
1421.6 1417.9 1410.4 14225 1420.6
1405.8 1404.0 13984 14123 14114
1387.3 1386.3 1383.6  1399.3 1398.4
1364.1 1365.0 1365.0 1383.6 1383.6
1338.2 1340.0 1343.7 1364.1 1366.9
1307.6 1311.3 1318.7 13419 1345.6
1276.1 1278.8 1290.0 1317.8 13215
1237.1 1244.6 1259.4  1290.9 1296.5
1200.1 1206.6 1227.0 12594  1268.7
1156.5 1166.7 1190.8  1226.0 1236.2
1114.8 1125.9 1153.7 1194.5 1203.8
1064.8 1081.5 1116.7  1157.5 1168.6
1019.4 1035.1 1075.0 1119.5 11324
969.3 988.8  1034.2 1081.5 1094.4
923.0 941.5 990.6 1038.8 1056.4
867.4 893.3 944.3 997.1 1015.7
816.4 842.4 900.8 957.3 974.0
765.5 793.3 854.4 912.8 929.5
712.6 742.3 808.1 866.5 885.9
657.0 691.3 759.9 819.2 836.8
604.2 639.4 712.6 772.9 790.5
552.3 588.5 663.5 721.0 739.5
494.9 537.5 615.3 671.9 685.8
443.0 486.5 562.5 619.0 634.8
388.3 435.6 511.5 563.4 578.3
336.4 385.5 458.7 506.9 5134
280.8 330.8 405.0 435.6 435.6
230.7 281.7 350.3 355.9 351.2
176.1 232.6 277.1 266.0 254.8
127.0 182.6 202.9 182.6 167.7
85.3 132.5 122.3 97.3 86.2
47.3 70.4 48.2 26.9 19.5
17.6 15.8 4.6 4.6 4.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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